Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

End to End Walk

Course:

Leg 1

Time

1:57:48
1:57:48
1:57:50
2:07:45
2:07:47
2:10:59
2:13:00
2:13:21
2:13:33
2:14:18
2:17:12
2:17:45
2:17:46
2:17:48
2:20:04
2:22:16
2:23:01
2:23:02
2:23:02
2:23:31
2:23:32
2:24:52
2:26:13
2:26:15
2:26:42
2:26:45
2:26:46
2:26:47
2:27:21
2:27:22
2:27:43
2:27:54
2:27:58
2:27:58
2:28:12
2:28:13
2:28:53
2:28:55
2:29:24
2:30:10
2:30:10
2:30:13
2:30:18
2:30:38
2:31:14
2:32:18
2:32:21
2:33:34
2:33:39
2:34:23
2:34:25
2:34:44

20k

No
2

1
267

12

382
20
17
26
39

129

336
53
49

407

123
43
29
15
13
11
55

176

149
37

401

270
78
79
48
57

283
52
24
65

249

185
75
28

414

Competitor Name
Jock Waddington
Michael George
Peter Kaneen
Richard Spenceley
Richard Gerrard
David Walker
Andrew Gosnell
Mark Harvey
Stephen Harvey
Jared Smith

Dave Mackey
Dave Taylor
Michael Shipsides
Jonathan Wild
Stephen Corkill
Michael Bonney
Jane Foster
Simon Starkey
Carl Senogles
Maureen Moffatt
Gillian Cunningham
Michael Farnworth
Ben Truman
Shaun Nesbitt
Paul Kermeen
Ben Harris

Les Webb

Doug Allan

Martin Kennaugh
lan Kelly

Marie Gilbertson
Darren Mealin
Alan Kinvig
Bernie Ball
Gordan Corran
Dave Cain

Paul Morgans
Brian Wade

Brian Kelly
Ronnie Kelly
Janette Morgan
Andy Boardman
John Gallagher
Adam Killip
Sandra Halpin
Kenny Valerga
Judith Quane
David Hoben
Julie Cretney
Stuart Graham
Angela Astley
Alexandra Withington

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

Team Name

Tower Tigers

The Dam Blisters
The Dam Blisters

Every Step Counts

Tower Tigers 2

Oxygen Thieves
Oxygen Thieves

Tower Tigers 1

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:35:36
2:35:37
2:35:38
2:35:56
2:35:56
2:36:24
2:36:41
2:36:42
2:36:43
2:37:13
2:37:14
2:37:20
2:37:28
2:38:05
2:38:09
2:38:17
2:38:34
2:38:35
2:38:36
2:39:28
2:39:32
2:39:40
2:39:40
2:40:19
2:40:23
2:40:46
2:41:02
2:41:10
2:41:14
2:41:14
2:41:16
2:41:17
2:41:25
2:41:31
2:41:32
2:41:43
2:42:16
2:42:17
2:42:23
2:42:33
2:42:33
2:42:34
2:42:34
2:42:36
2:42:36
2:43:29
2:43:43
2:43:43
2:44:05
2:44:11
2:44:16
2:44:57
2:45:05
2:45:09
2:45:15
2:45:15

54
399
64
141
243
41
89
131
62
168
72
56
45
411
180
403
34
35
394
371
68
350
233
164
307
288
310
339
410
81
263
59
63
58
51
303
86
208
46
61
36
392
257
47
136
66
60
148
38
44
80
105
287
74
126
241

Pauline Ringham
Anthea Varey
Michelle Turner
Mark Bridson
Kellie Haworth
Mark Saunders
Andrew Hewins
James Betteridge
Christine Wright
David Clucas
Tony Arzt

Brian Goldsmith
Moira Hall

David Williams
Ashley Cowin
Rebecca Wallace
Robbie Breadner
Tony Dugdale
lain Thomson
Harriet Sheard
David Goldsmith
Martyn Quayle
Graham Greenwood
Dave Clark-Wilson
Angela Martin
Karen Kneale
Lee Mayers
Steve Oates
Andrew Whittaker
Norbert Will
Stewart Jones
Carl Wild

Robert Quane
Frank Feeney
Keith Green
Peter Lovekin
Christina Perry
Delia Fairclough
Robbie Callister (Snr)
Peter Cain
Debbie Storrie
Alan Teare
Hannah Hunter
Mark Bannan
Craig Blenkinsop
Ben O'Hare
Courtenay Heading
Bernie Cain
Anthony Atkinson
David Anderson
Nigel Maddocks
Mark Denton
Brian Kneale
Geoffrey Hicklin
Anne Baggesen
Ley Harris-Roe

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

Tower Tigers 1

Pixieless Plodders

It's good to walk

It's good to walk

Pixieless Plodders

Tower Tigers 1

Who's idea was this

The Footwits

Western Spaniards
Western Spaniards
Western Spaniards
Western Spaniards

Phil And The Jets

SMP Partners

Ta Mee Cummal Ayns Purt Ny Hinshey
SMP Partners

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:45:17 73 Sylvia Harrison

2:45:17 92  Valerie Robb

2:45:21 372 Bill Shimmins

2:45:26 96 Ned Bowers

2:45:31 98 Tania Saunders-De-Pons
2:45:36 76  David Peach

2:45:38 77 Russ Kent

2:45:47 235  Phil Hancock

2:45:49 83 Nick Firth International Athletes
2:46:12 223  Geoff Gelling
2:46:12 225  Haydn Gelling Team Gelling

2:46:27 383  Mark Storry
2:46:41 152  lan Callister
2:46:47 67 Dot Saunders
2:46:59 266  Michael Kaighin
2:47:08 356  Nicola Raven
2:47:19 309  Joanne Martin

2:47:25 97 Irene George Tower Tigers
2:48:00 181 Daniel Cowin Barclays Technology
2:48:01 301 Robert Longden Barclays Technology

2:48:02 351 Kevin Quirk
2:48:04 352  Gary Quirk
2:48:04 246  Craig Henderson
2:48:08 230  Steven Glynn SMP Partners
2:48:13 31 John Callow
2:48:17 321 June Melvin
2:48:34 93  Tim Perry

2:48:37 290 Daniel Lace
2:48:38 291 Fiona Lace
2:48:53 362  Paul Ross
2:48:56 204  John Duggan Team Waldo
2:48:58 166  Kathryn Clough
2:49:34 320  Sakkie Meeuwsen
2:49:40 119  Carol Stevens
2:49:41 33 Jenny Smith
2:49:47 85 Karen Lawrie
2:49:48 99  Amanda Munro
2:50:06 50  Antony Callister
2:50:08 262  Nicola Johnson
2:50:15 333  James Mylchreest
2:50:17 245  Vicki Heavey
2:50:40 100  Brian Hewett
2:50:44 14  Ray Hughes
2:50:45 211 Andrew Feeney
2:50:52 186  Sarah Cringle
2:51:06 331 Andrew Muir
2:51:11 348  Nigel Phair
2:51:12 345  Tony Parr
2:51:18 282  Julia Kiefer

2:51:18 146  James Byrne Nationwide International Limited
2:51:20 130  Kyle Berry Nationwide International Limited
2:51:21 232  Sonia Grainger Nationwide International Limited

2:51:39 153  Mike Callister
2:51:39 161  Phil Christian
2:51:43 125  John Anderson
2:51:47 82 Leon Steed

lom Veteran Athletes www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:51:48
2:51:57
2:51:58
2:52:01
2:52:01
2:52:14
2:52:19
2:52:23
2:52:23
2:52:26
2:52:28
2:52:28
2:52:31
2:52:32
2:52:34
2:52:43
2:52:43
2:52:58
2:52:59
2:53:00
2:53:14
2:53:25
2:53:58
2:53:59
2:54:00
2:54:00
2:54:03
2:54:05
2:54:05
2:54:38
2:54:40
2:54:40
2:54:47
2:54:47
2:54:54
2:55:04
2:55:04
2:55:06
2:55:06
2:55:08
2:55:41
2:55:44
2:55:44
2:56:17
2:56:24
2:56:24
2:56:29
2:56:30
2:56:31
2:57:01
2:57:01
2:57:04
2:57:08
2:57:12
2:57:19
2:57:23

210
275
231

69
381
118
412
326
327
151
353
390
316
332
265
175
405
157
284
349
302
400

94

91
300
199
376
292
286
373
280
342
189
346

71
259
260
139

90
127
174
205
354
194
196
322
360
344
171
172
178
114
220
273

70
323

Wilf Farnworth
Haydn Kenna
Laura Goldsmith
Colin Home
Angela Southern
Gillian Senogles
Kerri Williams
Christie Morgan
Hayley Morgan
Stephen Caley
Stephen Quirk
Paul Taylor
Christa McKay
Helen Murray
Jamie Joughin
Graham Cormode
Andy Walton
Jennifer Cannell
Paul Kinnin
Phillip Quayle
Trish Lovekin
James Vickers
Colm Andrew
Jane Wolstencroft
Donna Long
Carol Devereau
Emma Skillicorn
Gary Lamb
Aimee Kneale
Paul Skelly
Nigel Kermeen
Jim O'Neill
Rachel Crossley
Claire Parsons
Suzannah Corkill
Andrew Jervis
Robert Jervis
Joan Brady Rock
Gordon Erskine
Tony Ball

Ben Corkill

Roy Dunlop
Derek Radcliffe
Jennifer Davies
Lindsey Dawson
Lucy Miller
Joanne Robert
Rachel Palmer
Joanne Coole
Aimie Coole
Richard Cowin
Anita Parnell
Chaz Gardner
Karl Kelly
Edward Marshall
Beccy Miller

lom Veteran Athletes

Oxygen Thieves
Oxygen Thieves

Team Waldo
Team Waldo

The Footwits

Manxies Climb Killi

E2EFTW

Tower Tigers 2

26 September 2010
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:57:27
2:57:29
2:57:29
2:57:30
2:57:31
2:57:32
2:57:46
2:57:48
2:57:48
2:57:52
2:57:52
2:57:55
2:57:55
2:57:57
2:57:58
2:58:00
2:58:01
2:58:58
2:58:59
2:59:00
2:59:04
2:59:05
2:59:24
2:59:36
2:59:48
3:00:06
3:00:06
3:00:09
3:00:09
3:00:12
3:00:12
3:00:13
3:00:14
3:00:36
3:00:36
3:00:38
3:01:06
3:01:06
3:01:07
3:01:22
3:01:33
3:01:34
3:01:53
3:01:54
3:01:56
3:01:59
3:02:01
3:02:01
3:02:.07
3:02:.07
3:02:39
3:02:52
3:02:53
3:03:08
3:03:12
3:03:12

202
337
112
107
379
378
120
206
188
110
251
278
299
413
315
298
406
272
227
328
358
294
393
203
313
347
363
402
117
234
304
159
242
162
247
289
209
335
248
375
258
207
213
191
226
250
222
183
380
101
308
193
137
295
391
133

Anne Dooley
Phil Newman
Dale Farquhar
Sue McCourt
Nicola Smith
David Smith
William Kinvig
Pippa Edmonds
Jane Cross
Jayne Farquhar
Louise Hollings
Chris Kennish
Harry Lockwood
Peter Wilson
Jacqueline McCulloch
Peter Lockett
Philip Watterson
Pat Kelly

Martin Gildea
Sarah Morgan-Jones
Shaun Roach
David Lee

Sue Thompson
Marcel Drozdik
Sharon McCarrick
Kevin Perks
Steven Rough
lan Walker
Karen Lewis
Peter Griffiths
Jeff Lunt
Andrea Castle
Mark Harrop
Michelle Clague
Dawn Henley
Carolyn Lace
Colin Faragher
Margie Mylrea
Elsa Hicklin
Colette Skillen
Andrew Jennings
Jason Edwards
Alison Fitzpatrick
Gilly Culshaw
Sophia Gideon
David Hogg
Paul Gaylor
Leslie Creer
Rosie Snape
Ann Henrard
Clive Martin
Aaron Curphey
Cheryl Bond
Jane Leonard
Fiona Teare
Heather Birch

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

Phil And The Jets

Tower Tigers 2

International Athletes

No-eyed deer
No-eyed deer

Ta Mee Cummal Ayns Purt Ny Hinshey

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

3:03:19
3:03:26
3:03:32
3:03:37
3:03:38
3:03:43
3:03:50
3:03:57
3:04:05
3:04:11
3:04:11
3:04:13
3:04:15
3:04:17
3:04:18
3:04:21
3:04:30
3:04:56
3:04:58
3:04:59
3:05:00
3:05:05
3:05:16
3:05:55
3:06:07
3:07:11
3:08:03
3:08:03
3:08:35
3:08:36
3:08:38
3:08:43
3:08:55
3:08:56
3:09:06
3:09:08
3:09:11
3:09:15
3:10:22
3:10:35
3:11:10
3:11:27
3:11:28
3:11:54
3:11:55
3:11:57
3:11:59
3:12:00
3:12:19
3:12:20
3:12:21
3:12:32
3:12:45
3:12:54
3:12:57
3:13:45

103
365
357
343
104
217
163
212
198
408
368
238
145
144
158
134
374
387
366
108
115
197
255
361
160
143
200
142

87
311
395
355
138
306
340
236
256
111
329
135
155
398
261

18
170
253
252
367
296
297
109
388
156
190
182
264

Geoff Cowle
Paul Salisbury
Sue Reynolds
Kati Ozel

David Stacey
Nikki Fowden
Anne Clarke
Laura Fenlon
Mark Dent
Darren Welldon
Sarah Shaw
Andy Hardy
Philippa Byrne
Jane Byrne

Alan Casey
Craig Blackwell
Andrew Skelly
Cliodhna Swales
Wendy Sayer
Caroline Rielly
Karen Clark
Joanne Debnam
Robert Hughes
Kirree Ronan
Michael Chatel
Amanda Butler
Tracy Dickson
Emma Brown
Alan Pilling
Mark McCallum
Leon Triggs
Anneka Rae
Hilary Borthwick
Barbara Maller
Stephanie O'Hanlon
Jennifer Hancox
Eddie Humphreys
Fraser Mackay
Mark Moroney
Gary Blakemore
Emily Cannell
Anne Marie Van Rooyen
Alys Jeyes
Bethany Clague
Rory Coleman
Jennifer Houghton
Jay Houghton
Claire Sayle
Carol Leonard
Rod Leonard
Marie Goosen
Michael Sweeney
Rob Cannell
Julie Crossley
Tracey Craig
Emma Jones

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

Tower Tigers 2

Who's idea was this
Tower Tigers

Carrefour Club Courthouse
Carrefour Club Courthouse
Carrefour Club Courthouse

Team Tractor

International Athletes

SMP Partners

E2EFTW
E2EFTW

Team Billy No Mates

The Footwits

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

3:14:10 195  Karen Davies
3:14:36 106  Gustav Rober
3:14:37 359  Janet Rober
3:14:40 369 Conrad Shaw
3:14:42 370 Dana Shaw
3:15:17 165  Sarah Clayton
3:15:17 279  Sue Keown
3:16:24 269 Lee Kelly

3:16:49 415  Samantha Wolfendale
3:18:51 237  Emma Hannay
3:18:58 221 Emily Garrett
3:19:34 177  Marion Cottier
3:19:41 229  Tina Gleghorn
3:20:05 214  Matt Fletcher
3:20:05 218  Wayne Foy
3:24:01 385  Chris Swales
3:24:03 386  Nicholas Swales
3:36:20 314  Siobhan McCarrick
3:58:56 187  Colin Crooks

Leg 2 Peel

Time No Competitor Name
1:40:30 267  Peter Kaneen
1:42:26 1 Michael George
1:42:29 2 Jock Waddington
1:46:49 7 Andrew Gosnell
1:47:40 5 Richard Spenceley
1:47:40 12 Richard Gerrard
1:52:26 6  Stephen Harvey

1:52:41 25  Jared Smith
1:52:59 16 Mark Harvey
1:53:24 336  Shaun Nesbitt
1:54:23 65  Judith Quane
1:54:56 30  Michael Shipsides
1:55:20 21 Jonathan Wild
1:58:18 22 Michael Bonney
1:59:13 382  Simon Starkey
1:59:15 20  Carl Senogles
1:59:32 123 Doug Allan
2:00:08 19  Stephen Corkill
2:01:04 17 Maureen Moffatt
2:01:37 283  Adam Killip
2:01:55 37 Paul Morgans
2:02:33 176  Gordan Corran
2:02:39 10  Dave Taylor
2:03:44 407 Les Webb
2:03:48 84  Jane Foster
2:04:13 414  Alexandra Withington
2:05:02 39 Michael Farnworth
2:05:26 63  Robert Quane
2:05:32 129 Ben Truman
2:05:35 270  Brian Kelly
2:05:44 15  Marie Gilbertson
2:05:45 57  John Gallagher
2:05:49 243  Kellie Haworth
2:05:52 11 Alan Kinvig
2:05:53 29  lan Kelly

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

Manxies Climb Killi

nationwide International Limited

Team Name

Tower Tigers

The Dam Blisters
The Dam Blisters

Every Step Counts

Tower Tigers 1

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:05:53
2:05:58
2:06:06
2:06:08
2:06:11
2:06:12
2:07:20
2:07:33
2:07:42
2:07:45
2:07:51
2:08:02
2:08:11
2:08:16
2:08:17
2:08:20
2:08:31
2:08:42
2:08:43
2:09:11
2:09:20
2:09:42
2:09:43
2:09:59
2:10:02
2:10:37
2:10:47
2:10:48
2:10:50
2:10:52
2:11:09
2:11:14
2:11:16
2:11:20
2:11:24
2:12:04
2:12:.07
2:12:30
2:12:31
2:12:49
2:12:54
2:13:06
2:13:27
2:13:29
2:13:29
2:13:30
2:13:43
2:13:51
2:13:57
2:14:06
2:14:39
2:14:57
2:15:10
2:15:40
2:15:41
2:15:51

13
43
399
54
34
35
53
85
168
66
26
403
28
78
79
307
59
401
46
164
339
263
149
38
52
48
410
51
61
44
136
62
89
131
383
208
86
36
257
74
47
64
172
80
60
148
81
394
41
49
68
31
141
83
73
287

Darren Mealin
Martin Kennaugh
Anthea Varey
Pauline Ringham
Robbie Breadner
Tony Dugdale
Paul Kermeen
Karen Lawrie
David Clucas
Ben O'Hare
Gillian Cunningham
Rebecca Wallace
Angela Astley
Ronnie Kelly
Janette Morgan
Angela Martin
Carl Wild

Brian Wade
Robbie Callister (Snr)
Dave Clark-Wilson
Steve Oates
Stewart Jones
Dave Cain
Anthony Atkinson
Sandra Halpin
Andy Boardman
Andrew Whittaker
Keith Green
Peter Cain

David Anderson
Craig Blenkinsop
Christine Wright
Andrew Hewins
James Betteridge
Mark Storry

Delia Fairclough
Christina Perry
Debbie Storrie
Hannah Hunter
Geoffrey Hicklin
Mark Bannan
Michelle Turner
Aimie Coole
Nigel Maddocks
Courtenay Heading
Bernie Cain
Norbert Will

lain Thomson
Mark Saunders
Ben Harris

David Goldsmith
John Callow
Mark Bridson
Nick Firth

Sylvia Harrison
Brian Kneale

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

It's good to walk
It's good to walk

Oxygen Thieves
Oxygen Thieves
Tower Tigers 1

Who's idea was this

Tower Tigers 1

Western Spaniards

The Footwits

Western Spaniards

Western Spaniards

Ta Mee Cummal Ayns Purt Ny Hinshey

E2EFTW

Phil And The Jets

Pixieless Plodders

International Athletes

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010

Results - Individual Leg Times

2:15:54 211 Andrew Feeney
2:15:56 14  Ray Hughes
2:16:16 58  Frank Feeney
2:16:25 353  Stephen Quirk
2:16:25 151 Stephen Caley

2:16:49 56 Brian Goldsmith Pixieless Plodders
2:16:50 174  Ben Corkill
2:16:51 392  Alan Teare Western Spaniards

2:16:53 185  Julie Cretney
2:17:06 75  Stuart Graham

2:17:12 225  Haydn Gelling Team Gelling
2:17:44 390 Paul Taylor
2:17:55 204  John Duggan Team Waldo

2:17:55 71 Suzannah Corkill
2:17:55 50  Antony Callister
2:18:07 161 Phil Christian
2:18:07 153  Mike Callister
2:18:08 284  Paul Kinnin
2:18:14 180  Ashley Cowin
2:18:23 321 June Melvin
2:18:39 331 Andrew Muir
2:18:48 186  Sarah Cringle
2:18:55 362 Paul Ross
2:19:01 262  Nicola Johnson
2:19:01 249  David Hoben
2:19:03 69  Colin Home
2:19:03 300 Donna Long
2:19:05 231 Laura Goldsmith
2:19:05 376  Emma Skillicorn
2:19:06 199  Carol Devereau
2:19:19 304  Jeff Lunt No-eyed deer
2:19:28 82  Leon Steed
2:19:33 96  Ned Bowers
2:19:33 245  Vicki Heavey
2:19:45 223  Geoff Gelling
2:20:09 242  Mark Harrop
2:20:15 99  Amanda Munro
2:20:52 166  Kathryn Clough
2:20:55 98  Tania Saunders-De-Pons

2:20:59 97 Irene George Tower Tigers
2:21:07 130  Kyle Berry Nationwide International Limited
2:21:07 146  James Byrne Nationwide International Limited

2:21:09 100  Brian Hewett
2:21:38 309  Joanne Martin
2:21:41 152  lan Callister
2:21:44 291 Fiona Lace
2:21:45 93  Tim Perry
2:21:46 290 Daniel Lace
2:21:50 33  Jenny Smith
2:21:53 119  Carol Stevens
2:22:11 77 Russ Kent
2:22:12 76  David Peach
2:22:12 234  Peter Griffiths

2:22:27 301 Robert Longden Barclays Technology
2:22:30 181 Daniel Cowin Barclays Technology
2:22:35 230  Steven Glynn SMP Partners

lom Veteran Athletes www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010

Results - Individual Leg Times

2:22:40 235  Phil Hancock

2:22:46 241 Ley Harris-Roe

2:22:47 126  Anne Baggesen SMP Partners
2:22:55 233  Graham Greenwood

2:22:58 350  Martyn Quayle

2:23:22 246  Craig Henderson

2:23:25 351 Kevin Quirk

2:23:26 159  Andrea Castle No-eyed deer
2:23:29 282  Julia Kiefer

2:23:29 393  Sue Thompson

2:23:43 288  Karen Kneale

2:23:48 400  James Vickers

2:24:.04 90  Gordon Erskine

2:24:04 91 Jane Wolstencroft The Footwits

2:24:07 352  Gary Quirk

2:24:09 105  Mark Denton SMP Partners

2:24:09 375  Colette Skillen

2:24:14 232  Sonia Grainger Nationwide International Limited

2:24:31 346  Claire Parsons

2:24:32 303  Peter Lovekin

2:24:35 101  Ann Henrard

2:24:37 380 Rosie Snape

2:24:37 157  Jennifer Cannell

2:24:39 220 Chaz Gardner

2:24:46 379  Nicola Smith

2:24:47 378  David Smith

2:24:50 349  Phillip Quayle

2:24:54 125  John Anderson

2:25:04 405  Andy Walton Team Waldo
2:25:04 175  Graham Cormode Team Waldo
2:25:09 328  Sarah Morgan-Jones

2:25:12 227  Martin Gildea

2:25:15 118  Gillian Senogles

2:25:23 280  Nigel Kermeen

2:25:24 107  Sue McCourt

2:25:27 373  Paul Skelly

2:25:35 342  Jim O'Neill

2:25:45 210  Wilf Farnworth

2:25:45 133 Heather Birch

2:25:48 381 Angela Southern

2:25:54 45  Moira Hall

2:26:02 372 Bill Shimmins

2:26:12 367  Claire Sayle

2:26:16 202  Anne Dooley

2:26:16 320  Sakkie Meeuwsen

2:26:17 72  Tony Arzt

2:26:19 323  Beccy Miller Tower Tigers 2
2:26:22 94 Colm Andrew

2:26:31 273  Karl Kelly

2:26:36 333  James Mylchreest

2:26:54 260 Robert Jervis

2:26:58 345  Tony Parr

2:27:01 326  Christie Morgan Oxygen Thieves
2:27:04 327  Hayley Morgan Oxygen Thieves
2:27:05 189  Rachel Crossley

2:27:06 198  Mark Dent

lom Veteran Athletes www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010

Results - Individual Leg Times

2:27:18 67 Dot Saunders
2:27:18 259  Andrew Jervis
2:27:40 308  Clive Martin
2:27:43 348  Nigel Phair
2:28:02 183  Leslie Creer
2:28:05 250  David Hogg
2:28:21 194  Jennifer Davies Manxies Climb Killi
2:28:37 356  Nicola Raven
2:28:41 114 Anita Parnell
2:28:46 108  Caroline Rielly
2:28:47 387  Cliodhna Swales
2:28:49 366  Wendy Sayer
2:29:12 406  Philip Watterson
2:29:20 315  Jacqueline McCulloch
2:29:24 145  Philippa Byrne
2:29:25 266  Michael Kaighin
2:29:48 87  Alan Pilling
2:29:58 247  Dawn Henley
2:29:58 289  Carolyn Lace
2:29:58 188  Jane Cross
2:30:00 206  Pippa Edmonds
2:30:20 104  David Stacey Tower Tigers 2
2:30:37 302  Trish Lovekin
2:30:39 120  William Kinvig
2:30:47 213  Alison Fitzpatrick
2:30:49 191 Gilly Culshaw
2:30:52 162  Michelle Clague
2:31:21 258  Andrew Jennings
2:31:22 207  Jason Edwards
2:31:24 103  Geoff Cowle
2:31:30 205  Roy Dunlop
2:31:32 354  Derek Radcliffe
2:31:38 316  Christa McKay
2:31:40 332  Helen Murray
2:31:43 265  Jamie Joughin
2:31:47 413  Peter Wilson
2:31:48 299  Harry Lockwood
2:31:50 278  Chris Kennish
2:32:13 106  Gustav Rober
2:32:25 251 Louise Hollings
2:32:26 391 Fiona Teare
2:32:28 110  Jayne Farquhar
2:32:35 137  Cheryl Bond
2:32:37 193  Aaron Curphey
2:32:46 112  Dale Farquhar
2:32:49 272  PatKelly
2:32:55 222  Paul Gaylor
2:32:58 111 Fraser Mackay
2:33:00 127  Tony Ball
2:33:01 343  Kati Ozel
2:33:03 139  Joan Brady Rock
2:33:16 24  Kenny Valerga
2:33:43 209  Colin Faragher
2:33:48 70 Edward Marshall
2:33:59 313  Sharon McCarrick
2:34:22 357  Sue Reynolds
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010

Results - Individual Leg Times

2:34:23 163  Anne Clarke Who's idea was this
2:34:36 337  Phil Newman Phil And The Jets
2:34:59 370 Dana Shaw

2:35:01 369 Conrad Shaw

2:35:11 361 Kirree Ronan

2:35:11 365  Paul Salisbury

2:35:16 347  Kevin Perks

2:36:04 275 Haydn Kenna

2:36:08 240  Leanne Harper Manxies Climb Killi
2:36:09 160  Michael Chatel

2:36:17 298  Peter Lockett

2:36:31 329  Mark Moroney

2:36:58 255  Robert Hughes

2:37:00 178  Richard Cowin

2:37:16 322 Lucy Miller

2:37:18 196  Lindsey Dawson

2:37:54 248  Elsa Hicklin Ta Mee Cummal Ayns Purt Ny Hinshey
2:37:57 335  Margie Mylrea
2:38:25 374  Andrew Skelly International Athletes

2:38:29 261  Alys Jeyes

2:38:31 398  Anne Marie Van Rooyen

2:38:38 279  Sue Keown

2:38:41 200  Tracy Dickson

2:38:43 142 Emma Brown

2:38:55 117  Karen Lewis

2:38:58 402  lan Walker

2:39:06 344  Rachel Palmer

2:39:07 171 Joanne Coole

2:39:10 360 Joanne Robert

2:39:28 221 Emily Garrett

2:39:40 286  Aimee Kneale

2:40:37 92  Valerie Robb

2:41:15 237  Emma Hannay

2:41:17 134  Craig Blackwell

2:41:36 195  Karen Davies Manxies Climb Killi
2:41:43 306  Barbara Maller

2:41:45 138  Hilary Borthwick

2:42:07 412 Kerri Williams

2:42:30 363  Steven Rough

2:42:37 395 Leon Triggs E2EFTW
2:42:41 311 Mark McCallum E2EFTW
2:42:46 109  Marie Goosen

2:42:49 355  Anneka Rae

2:43:05 294  David Lee

2:43:08 143  Amanda Butler SMP Partners
2:43:12 253  Jennifer Houghton

2:43:24 340  Stephanie O'Hanlon

2:43:27 212  Laura Fenlon Tower Tigers
2:43:49 182  Tracey Craig

2:43:50 190  Julie Crossley

2:45:31 256  Eddie Humphreys Team Billy No Mates
2:45:50 155  Emily Cannell

2:46:01 295  Jane Leonard

2:46:03 252  Jay Houghton

2:46:11 170  Rory Coleman

2:46:13 18  Bethany Clague
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:46:40 156  Rob Cannell
2:47:23 408  Darren Welldon
2:47:24 368  Sarah Shaw
2:47:27 238  Andy Hardy
2:48:10 358  Shaun Roach
2:49:45 197  Joanne Debnam
2:54:09 203  Marcel Drozdik
2:54:13 187  Colin Crooks
2:55:49 158  Alan Casey
2:57:28 264 Emma Jones
3:02:50 388  Michael Sweeney
3:05:43 214  Matt Fletcher
3:05:54 218  Wayne Foy
3:08:30 229  Tina Gleghorn
3:08:35 177  Marion Cottier
3:17:10 314  Siobhan McCarrick

Leg 3 Eary Cushlin

Time No Competitor Name
1:15:58 2 Jock Waddington
1:17:35 7 Andrew Gosnell
1:18:08 1 Michael George
1:18:41 12  Richard Gerrard
1:18:45 5 Richard Spenceley

1:21:44 336  Shaun Nesbitt
1:22:50 21 Jonathan Wild
1:25:03 20  Carl Senogles
1:25:23 25  Jared Smith
1:25:28 22 Michael Bonney
1:25:32 30  Michael Shipsides
1:25:46 29  lanKelly

1:26:28 63  Robert Quane
1:27:22 43  Martin Kennaugh
1:27:26 16 Mark Harvey
1:27:48 6  Stephen Harvey
1:28:04 37 Paul Morgans
1:28:05 19  Stephen Corkill
1:28:12 414  Alexandra Withington
1:29:18 243  Kellie Haworth
1:29:35 17 Maureen Moffatt
1:30:18 15  Marie Gilbertson
1:31:26 34 Robbie Breadner
1:31:47 38  Anthony Atkinson
1:31:49 57  John Gallagher
1:31:51 85  Karen Lawrie
1:32:10 54  Pauline Ringham
1:32:16 399  Anthea Varey
1:32:30 51 Keith Green
1:32:35 59  Carl Wild
1:32:54 66 Ben O'Hare
1:32:57 149  Dave Cain
1:33:22 11 Alan Kinvig
1:33:35 89  Andrew Hewins
1:33:47 263  Stewart Jones
1:33:50 10 Dave Taylor
1:34:02 270  Brian Kelly
1:34:16 185  Julie Cretney
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26 September 2010

Carrefour Club Courthouse
Carrefour Club Courthouse
Carrefour Club Courthouse
Tower Tigers 2

International Athletes

Team Tractor
The Footwits

Team Name

Tower Tigers

The Dam Blisters

Tower Tigers 1

Every Step Counts
It's good to walk
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010

Results - Individual Leg Times

1:34:37 283  Adam Killip

1:35:05 410  Andrew Whittaker

1:35:08 225  Haydn Gelling Team Gelling
1:35:12 148  Bernie Cain

1:35:26 136  Craig Blenkinsop

1:35:28 339  Steve Oates

1:35:43 79  Janette Morgan Oxygen Thieves
1:35:44 78  Ronnie Kelly Oxygen Thieves
1:36:08 204  John Duggan Team Waldo
1:36:11 131 James Betteridge

1:36:11 307  Angela Martin Tower Tigers 1

1:36:17 62 Christine Wright

1:36:22 58  Frank Feeney

1:36:24 80  Nigel Maddocks

1:36:41 68  David Goldsmith Pixieless Plodders
1:36:43 284  Paul Kinnin

1:36:51 64 Michelle Turner

1:36:52 392  Alan Teare Western Spaniards
1:36:53 387  Cliodhna Swales

1:36:55 26  Gillian Cunningham

1:37:18 287  Brian Kneale

1:37:25 41 Mark Saunders

1:37:28 83 Nick Firth International Athletes
1:37:30 407 Les Webb

1:37:50 44  David Anderson

1:37:51 69  Colin Home

1:37:58 39  Michael Farnworth

1:38:02 350  Martyn Quayle

1:38:03 14 Ray Hughes

1:38:06 35  Tony Dugdale It's good to walk
1:38:17 208  Delia Fairclough

1:38:18 373  Paul Skelly

1:38:19 98  Tania Saunders-De-Pons

1:38:21 53 Paul Kermeen

1:38:23 211 Andrew Feeney

1:38:36 47 Mark Bannan

1:38:37 403  Rebecca Wallace

1:38:41 394  lain Thomson

1:38:53 383  Mark Storry

1:39:07 161 Phil Christian

1:39:08 153  Mike Callister

1:39:14 353  Stephen Quirk

1:39:16 331 Andrew Muir

1:39:17 151  Stephen Caley

1:39:27 266  Michael Kaighin

1:39:29 31 John Callow

1:39:29 245  Vicki Heavey

1:39:48 49 Ben Harris

1:40:07 375  Colette Skillen

1:40:08 209  Colin Faragher

1:40:09 280  Nigel Kermeen

1:40:33 257  Hannah Hunter Western Spaniards
1:40:34 262  Nicola Johnson

1:40:44 84  Jane Foster

1:41:06 172 Aimie Coole E2EFTW

1:41:12 36 Debbie Storrie Western Spaniards

lom Veteran Athletes www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010

Results - Individual Leg Times

1:41:20 342  Jim O'Neill

1:41:28 72  Tony Arzt

1:41:29 71 Suzannah Corkill

1:41:33 28  Angela Astley

1:41:35 351  Kevin Quirk

1:41:37 246  Craig Henderson

1:41:44 321 June Melvin

1:41:44 220 Chaz Gardner

1:41:45 282  Julia Kiefer

1:41:45 126  Anne Baggesen SMP Partners
1:41:47 241 Ley Harris-Roe

1:42:04 207  Jason Edwards

1:42:16 61 Peter Cain Western Spaniards
1:42:16 366  Wendy Sayer

1:42:18 108  Caroline Rielly

1:42:29 130  Kyle Berry Nationwide International Limited
1:42:30 138  Hilary Borthwick

1:42:56 349  Phillip Quayle

1:42:58 362  Paul Ross

1:42:58 194  Jennifer Davies Manxies Climb Killi
1:43:00 96 Ned Bowers
1:43:23 97 Irene George Tower Tigers

1:43:24 73  Sylvia Harrison

1:43:24 110  Jayne Farquhar

1:43:29 112  Dale Farquhar

1:43:33 380 Rosie Snape

1:43:37 101 Ann Henrard

1:43:38 52 Sandra Halpin Tower Tigers 1
1:43:39 107  Sue McCourt

1:44:04 82 Leon Steed

1:44:09 393  Sue Thompson

1:44:15 304  Jeff Lunt No-eyed deer
1:44:34 119  Carol Stevens

1:44:37 33  Jenny Smith

1:44:52 129  Ben Truman

1:45:05 250  David Hogg

1:45:06 13 Darren Mealin

1:45:08 183  Leslie Creer

1:45:15 301 Robert Longden Barclays Technology
1:45:20 81 Norbert Will
1:45:23 232  Sonia Grainger Nationwide International Limited

1:45:28 166  Kathryn Clough
1:45:32 198  Mark Dent
1:45:37 308  Clive Martin
1:45:39 251 Louise Hollings
1:45:57 234  Peter Griffiths
1:46:10 400  James Vickers
1:46:10 99  Amanda Munro
1:46:49 379  Nicola Smith
1:46:50 18  Bethany Clague
1:46:51 390 Paul Taylor
1:46:56 170  Rory Coleman

1:47:03 368  Sarah Shaw Carrefour Club Courthouse
1:47:10 46 Robbie Callister (Snr)

1:47:13 238  Andy Hardy Carrefour Club Courthouse
1:47:17 408  Darren Welldon Carrefour Club Courthouse
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010

Results - Individual Leg Times

1:47:24 202  Anne Dooley

1:47:32 181 Daniel Cowin Barclays Technology
1:47:39 346  Claire Parsons

1:47:41 247  Dawn Henley

1:47:41 255  Robert Hughes

1:47:43 289  Carolyn Lace

1:47:53 180  Ashley Cowin

1:47:56 323  Beccy Miller Tower Tigers 2
1:48:00 100  Brian Hewett

1:48:07 406  Philip Watterson

1:48:11 327  Hayley Morgan Oxygen Thieves

1:48:13 326  Christie Morgan Oxygen Thieves

1:48:20 159  Andrea Castle No-eyed deer

1:48:31 91 Jane Wolstencroft The Footwits

1:48:32 146  James Byrne Nationwide International Limited

1:48:38 90 Gordon Erskine
1:48:39 103  Geoff Cowle
1:48:50 249  David Hoben
1:48:52 145  Philippa Byrne
1:48:55 77  Russ Kent
1:48:57 76  David Peach
1:49:04 328  Sarah Morgan-Jones
1:49:05 227  Martin Gildea
1:49:06 114 Anita Parnell
1:49:30 348  Nigel Phair
1:49:45 87  Alan Pilling
1:49:58 335  Margie Mylrea
1:50:02 133  Heather Birch
1:50:13 111 Fraser Mackay
1:50:14 67 Dot Saunders

1:50:35 175  Graham Cormode Team Waldo
1:50:38 405  Andy Walton Team Waldo
1:50:51 248  Elsa Hicklin Ta Mee Cummal Ayns Purt Ny Hinshey

1:50:53 316  Christa McKay
1:50:53 332  Helen Murray
1:51:02 188  Jane Cross
1:51:16 347  Kevin Perks
1:51:29 213  Alison Fitzpatrick
1:51:53 381  Angela Southern
1:52:19 333  James Mylchreest
1:52:41 354  Derek Radcliffe
1:52:44 205 Roy Dunlop
1:52:44 361 Kirree Ronan
1:53:48 125  John Anderson
1:54:23 378  David Smith
1:54:30 222  Paul Gaylor
1:54:33 206  Pippa Edmonds
1:54:39 391 Fiona Teare
1:54:40 171 Joanne Coole
1:54:43 160  Michael Chatel
1:55:16 196  Lindsey Dawson
1:55:23 322  Lucy Miller
1:55:59 139  Joan Brady Rock

1:56:01 230  Steven Glynn SMP Partners
1:57:30 286  Aimee Kneale
1:57:57 104  David Stacey Tower Tigers 2
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:58:10 337  Phil Newman
1:58:13 345  Tony Parr
2:00:23 127  Tony Ball

2:00:44 320  Sakkie Meeuwsen
2:03:56 142 Emma Brown
2:04:00 200  Tracy Dickson
2:04:01 94  Colm Andrew
2:04:05 402  lan Walker
2:04:06 117  Karen Lewis
2:04:27 260  Robert Jervis
2:04:42 278  Chris Kennish
2:04:53 413  Peter Wilson
2:04:56 299  Harry Lockwood
2:05:01 259  Andrew Jervis
2:07:14 134  Craig Blackwell
2:12:57 143  Amanda Butler
2:13:36 174  Ben Corkill
2:20:11 273  Karl Kelly
2:23:32 256  Eddie Humphreys

3:21:17 9  Dave Mackey
Leg 4 50K
Time No Competitor Name
0:19:01 2  Jock Waddington
0:19:31 1 Michael George
0:19:51 5 Richard Spenceley
0:19:54 12 Richard Gerrard
0:20:07 7 Andrew Gosnell
0:20:33 9  Dave Mackey

0:21:16 20  Carl Senogles
0:21:45 16 Mark Harvey
0:21:45 30  Michael Shipsides
0:21:46 6  Stephen Harvey
0:21:49 21 Jonathan Wild
0:21:53 63  Robert Quane
0:21:56 22 Michael Bonney
0:22:05 336  Shaun Nesbitt
0:22:11 29  lanKelly

0:22:15 387  Cliodhna Swales
0:22:27 37  Paul Morgans
0:22:38 243  Kellie Haworth
0:22:45 414  Alexandra Withington
0:22:47 10 Dave Taylor
0:22:49 399  Anthea Varey
0:22:51 283  Adam Killip
0:22:52 54  Pauline Ringham
0:22:57 15  Marie Gilbertson
0:23:00 185  Julie Cretney
0:23:01 34 Robbie Breadner
0:23:01 85 Karen Lawrie
0:23:02 57  John Gallagher
0:23:02 136  Craig Blenkinsop
0:23:03 64  Michelle Turner
0:23:06 19  Stephen Corkill
0:23:09 130  Kyle Berry
0:23:11 25  Jared Smith
0:23:11 84  Jane Foster
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26 September 2010

Phil And The Jets

SMP Partners

Team Billy No Mates

Team Name

Tower Tigers

The Dam Blisters

Tower Tigers 1

Every Step Counts

It's good to walk

Nationwide International Limited

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:23:30
0:23:30
0:23:35
0:23:36
0:23:37
0:23:45
0:23:46
0:23:50
0:23:53
0:23:55
0:23:57
0:23:58
0:23:59
0:24:00
0:24:03
0:24:04
0:24:05
0:24:07
0:24:08
0:24:11
0:24:11
0:24:11
0:24:16
0:24:22
0:24:23
0:24:25
0:24:28
0:24:30
0:24:31
0:24:31
0:24:31
0:24:32
0:24:37
0:24:39
0:24:42
0:24:49
0:24:50
0:24:50
0:24:50
0:24:51
0:24:53
0:24:53
0:24:54
0:24:54
0:24:55
0:24:56
0:24:57
0:25:02
0:25:04
0:25:05
0:25:07
0:25:09
0:25:10
0:25:10
0:25:13
0:25:23

263
284
407
26
11
280
38
51
266
17
62
08
131
66
208
282
204
373
80
211
58
69
307
68
28
270
44
89
14
351
246
71
31
149
321
227
61
151
328
138
257
353
410
383
287
41
59
47
394
13
392
36
53
73
350
161

Stewart Jones
Paul Kinnin

Les Webb

Gillian Cunningham
Alan Kinvig

Nigel Kermeen
Anthony Atkinson
Keith Green
Michael Kaighin
Maureen Moffatt
Christine Wright
Tania Saunders-De-Pons
James Betteridge
Ben O'Hare

Delia Fairclough
Julia Kiefer

John Duggan
Paul Skelly

Nigel Maddocks
Andrew Feeney
Frank Feeney
Colin Home
Angela Martin
David Goldsmith
Angela Astley
Brian Kelly

David Anderson
Andrew Hewins
Ray Hughes
Kevin Quirk
Craig Henderson
Suzannah Corkill
John Callow
Dave Cain

June Melvin
Martin Gildea
Peter Cain
Stephen Caley
Sarah Morgan-Jones
Hilary Borthwick
Hannah Hunter
Stephen Quirk
Andrew Whittaker
Mark Storry
Brian Kneale
Mark Saunders
Carl Wild

Mark Bannan
lain Thomson
Darren Mealin
Alan Teare
Debbie Storrie
Paul Kermeen
Sylvia Harrison
Martyn Quayle
Phil Christian
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Who's idea was this

Team Waldo

Tower Tigers 1
Pixieless Plodders

Western Spaniards

Western Spaniards

Western Spaniards
Western Spaniards
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010

Results - Individual Leg Times

0:25:23 207  Jason Edwards

0:25:24 153  Mike Callister

0:25:26 209  Colin Faragher

0:25:27 278  Chris Kennish

0:25:30 49 Ben Harris

0:25:31 375  Colette Skillen

0:25:32 339  Steve Oates

0:25:32 379  Nicola Smith

0:25:33 230  Steven Glynn SMP Partners
0:25:37 159  Andrea Castle No-eyed deer
0:25:38 262  Nicola Johnson

0:25:43 245  Vicki Heavey

0:25:45 247  Dawn Henley

0:25:47 289  Carolyn Lace

0:25:48 96  Ned Bowers

0:25:50 78 Ronnie Kelly Oxygen Thieves
0:25:50 250  David Hogg

0:25:51 79  Janette Morgan Oxygen Thieves
0:25:55 220 Chaz Gardner

0:25:56 83  Nick Firth International Athletes
0:26:01 82  Leon Steed

0:26:03 194  Jennifer Davies Manxies Climb Killi
0:26:04 97 Irene George Tower Tigers
0:26:08 170  Rory Coleman

0:26:09 323  Beccy Miller Tower Tigers 2

0:26:12 202  Anne Dooley
0:26:13 76  David Peach
0:26:13 234  Peter Griffiths
0:26:13 18  Bethany Clague
0:26:16 77 Russ Kent
0:26:16 332  Helen Murray
0:26:17 133  Heather Birch
0:26:18 316  Christa McKay
0:26:20 331 Andrew Muir
0:26:20 166  Kathryn Clough
0:26:20 183  Leslie Creer
0:26:23 349  Phillip Quayle
0:26:23 112  Dale Farquhar
0:26:25 110  Jayne Farquhar
0:26:25 366  Wendy Sayer
0:26:25 108  Caroline Rielly
0:26:27 90 Gordon Erskine
0:26:31 362  Paul Ross
0:26:32 114 Anita Parnell
0:26:38 101  Ann Henrard
0:26:39 380 Rosie Snape
0:26:39 111 Fraser Mackay
0:26:47 107  Sue McCourt
0:26:54 255  Robert Hughes
0:26:55 119  Carol Stevens
0:26:55 33  Jenny Smith
0:26:55 251 Louise Hollings
0:26:56 248  Elsa Hicklin Ta Mee Cummal Ayns Purt Ny Hinshey
0:27:00 308  Clive Martin
0:27:02 393  Sue Thompson
0:27:06 129 Ben Truman
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:27:07
0:27:13
0:27:14
0:27:14
0:27:15
0:27:20
0:27:23
0:27:23
0:27:23
0:27:24
0:27:24
0:27:26
0:27:26
0:27:27
0:27:32
0:27:37
0:27:41
0:27:43
0:27:45
0:27:45
0:27:46
0:27:48
0:27:49
0:27:51
0:28:02
0:28:02
0:28:11
0:28:12
0:28:13
0:28:14
0:28:22
0:28:24
0:28:26
0:28:28
0:28:36
0:28:39
0:28:40
0:28:45
0:28:46
0:28:55
0:29:06
0:29:10
0:29:10
0:29:18
0:29:30
0:29:33
0:29:49
0:30:00
0:30:03
0:30:04
0:30:06
0:30:13
0:30:15
0:30:19
0:30:28
0:30:34

342
52
39

198

181

400

403

327

326

232

390
46
99
67
81
91

180

188

335

146

381

172

304

347

213

139

238

160

408

125

301

368

103

145

378

206

196

354

205

348

104

391

171
87

333

127

346

134

241

126
94

260

337

322

361

222

Jim O'Neill
Sandra Halpin
Michael Farnworth
Mark Dent
Daniel Cowin
James Vickers
Rebecca Wallace
Hayley Morgan
Christie Morgan
Sonia Grainger
Paul Taylor
Robbie Callister (Snr)
Amanda Munro
Dot Saunders
Norbert Will

Jane Wolstencroft
Ashley Cowin
Jane Cross
Margie Mylrea
James Byrne
Angela Southern
Aimie Coole

Jeff Lunt

Kevin Perks
Alison Fitzpatrick
Joan Brady Rock
Andy Hardy
Michael Chatel
Darren Welldon
John Anderson
Robert Longden
Sarah Shaw
Geoff Cowle
Philippa Byrne
David Smith
Pippa Edmonds
Lindsey Dawson
Derek Radcliffe
Roy Dunlop
Nigel Phair
David Stacey
Fiona Teare
Joanne Coole
Alan Pilling
James Mylchreest
Tony Ball

Claire Parsons
Craig Blackwell
Ley Harris-Roe
Anne Baggesen
Colm Andrew
Robert Jervis
Phil Newman
Lucy Miller
Kirree Ronan
Paul Gaylor
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Tower Tigers 1

Barclays Technology

Oxygen Thieves
Oxygen Thieves
Nationwide International Limited

The Footwits

Nationwide International Limited
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Carrefour Club Courthouse

Carrefour Club Courthouse

Barclays Technology
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SMP Partners
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www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:30:37 259  Andrew Jervis
0:30:50 100  Brian Hewett
0:30:53 286  Aimee Kneale
0:30:55 402 lan Walker
0:30:59 117  Karen Lewis
0:31:14 405  Andy Walton
0:31:17 175  Graham Cormode
0:31:59 72 Tony Arzt

0:32:05 35  Tony Dugdale
0:32:15 249  David Hoben
0:33:16 174  Ben Corkill
0:34:42 200  Tracy Dickson
0:34:46 142  Emma Brown
0:34:48 320  Sakkie Meeuwsen
0:44:31 273  Karl Kelly

1:10:43 225  Haydn Gelling
1:38:26 65  Judith Quane
2:02:18 86  Christina Perry

Leg 5 The Sound

Time No Competitor Name
1:22:13 2 Jock Waddington
1:23:08 1 Michael George
1:28:49 12 Richard Gerrard
1:28:50 5 Richard Spenceley
1:33:43 7 Andrew Gosnell

1:34:59 65 Judith Quane
1:35:51 336  Shaun Nesbitt

1:35:56 6  Stephen Harvey
1:35:57 16 Mark Harvey
1:35:57 9  Dave Mackey

1:36:39 25  Jared Smith
1:37:29 20  Carl Senogles
1:37:30 30  Michael Shipsides
1:38:06 21 Jonathan Wild
1:39:28 85 Karen Lawrie
1:39:51 407 Les Webb
1:40:13 22 Michael Bonney
1:40:43 29  lan Kelly

1:40:48 243  Kellie Haworth
1:42:25 17 Maureen Moffatt
1:42:30 63  Robert Quane
1:42:48 57  John Gallagher
1:42:54 19  Stephen Corkill
1:43:16 15  Marie Gilbertson
1:43:30 10  Dave Taylor
1:44:31 287  Brian Kneale
1:44:50 38  Anthony Atkinson
1:45:06 34 Robbie Breadner
1:45:24 11 Alan Kinvig
1:45:28 84  Jane Foster
1:45:29 44  David Anderson
1:45:37 37  Paul Morgans
1:45:54 66 Ben O'Hare
1:45:56 13 Darren Mealin
1:46:18 211 Andrew Feeney
1:46:31 257  Hannah Hunter

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

Team Waldo
Team Waldo

It's good to walk

Team Gelling

The Footwits

Team Name

Tower Tigers

The Dam Blisters

Tower Tigers 1

Every Step Counts

It's good to walk

Western Spaniards

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:46:34
1:46:34
1:46:46
1:46:54
1:47:04
1:47:14
1:47:22
1:47:26
1:47:30
1:47:31
1:47:35
1:47:53
1:48:02
1:48:55
1:49:11
1:49:14
1:49:26
1:49:37
1:49:41
1:49:46
1:49:48
1:50:19
1:50:23
1:50:38
1:50:50
1:50:51
1:50:53
1:51:30
1:51:45
1:52:16
1:52:30
1:52:38
1:52:53
1:53:00
1:53:02
1:53:03
1:53:20
1:53:24
1:53:27
1:53:37
1:53:49
1:53:57
1:54:02
1:54:07
1:54:21
1:54:39
1:54:40
1:54:47
1:55:11
1:55:17
1:55:27
1:55:54
1:56:31
1:56:32
1:56:35
1:56:43

414
36
283
387
328
86
208
353
61
136
51
89
151
28
62
26
307
263
59
58
80
270
131
14
98
49
54
149
185
227
78
79
53
68
321
69
204
339
129
399
4
130
247
81
138
331
83
96
35
289
284
350
410
97
64
394

Alexandra Withington
Debbie Storrie
Adam Killip
Cliodhna Swales
Sarah Morgan-Jones
Christina Perry
Delia Fairclough
Stephen Quirk
Peter Cain

Craig Blenkinsop
Keith Green
Andrew Hewins
Stephen Caley
Angela Astley
Christine Wright
Gillian Cunningham
Angela Martin
Stewart Jones
Carl Wild

Frank Feeney
Nigel Maddocks
Brian Kelly
James Betteridge
Ray Hughes
Tania Saunders-De-Pons
Ben Harris
Pauline Ringham
Dave Cain

Julie Cretney
Martin Gildea
Ronnie Kelly
Janette Morgan
Paul Kermeen
David Goldsmith
June Melvin
Colin Home

John Duggan
Steve Oates

Ben Truman
Anthea Varey
Mark Saunders
Kyle Berry

Dawn Henley
Norbert Will
Hilary Borthwick
Andrew Muir
Nick Firth

Ned Bowers
Tony Dugdale
Carolyn Lace
Paul Kinnin
Martyn Quayle
Andrew Whittaker
Irene George
Michelle Turner
lain Thomson

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

Western Spaniards

The Footwits

Western Spaniards

Tower Tigers 1
Who's idea was this

Oxygen Thieves
Oxygen Thieves

Pixieless Plodders

Team Waldo

Nationwide International Limited

International Athletes

It's good to walk

Tower Tigers

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:56:49
1:56:59
1:57:10
1:57:19
1:57:50
1:58:02
1:58:07
1:58:12
1:58:12
1:58:19
1:59:01
1:59:14
1:59:23
1:59:23
1:59:27
1:59:33
1:59:34
1:59:37
1:59:52
1:59:52
1:59:55
2:00:00
2:00:11
2:00:23
2:00:25
2:00:32
2:00:33
2:00:39
2:00:46
2:00:46
2:00:47
2:00:48
2:00:50
2:01:18
2:01:23
2:01:37
2:01:38
2:01:43
2:01:44
2:01:53
2:02:08
2:02:13
2:02:30
2:02:40
2:02:45
2:03:22
2:03:25
2:03:27
2:03:33
2:03:42
2:04:00
2:04:05
2:04:17
2:04:24
2:04:26
2:04:28

245
383
392

71
403

39
180
380
101

31
400
379
349
375
107
112
110

90
366
108
230
262

46
161
153
246
351
282
333
207
209
278

73
362
248
332
316

76

7
181
159
381
266
202
175
133
327
326
405
320
255
166
232
220
342
323

Vicki Heavey
Mark Storry

Alan Teare
Suzannah Corkill
Rebecca Wallace
Michael Farnworth
Ashley Cowin
Rosie Snape
Ann Henrard
John Callow
James Vickers
Nicola Smith
Phillip Quayle
Colette Skillen
Sue McCourt
Dale Farquhar
Jayne Farquhar
Gordon Erskine
Wendy Sayer
Caroline Rielly
Steven Glynn
Nicola Johnson
Robbie Callister (Snr)
Phil Christian
Mike Callister
Craig Henderson
Kevin Quirk

Julia Kiefer
James Mylchreest
Jason Edwards
Colin Faragher
Chris Kennish
Sylvia Harrison
Paul Ross

Elsa Hicklin
Helen Murray
Christa McKay
David Peach
Russ Kent

Daniel Cowin
Andrea Castle
Angela Southern
Michael Kaighin
Anne Dooley
Graham Cormode
Heather Birch
Hayley Morgan
Christie Morgan
Andy Walton
Sakkie Meeuwsen
Robert Hughes
Kathryn Clough
Sonia Grainger
Chaz Gardner
Jim O'Neill
Beccy Miller

lom Veteran Athletes
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Western Spaniards

SMP Partners

Ta Mee Cummal Ayns Purt Ny Hinshey

Barclays Technology
No-eyed deer

Team Waldo

Oxygen Thieves
Oxygen Thieves
Team Waldo

Nationwide International Limited

Tower Tigers 2

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:04:32
2:04:54
2:05:10
2:05:28
2:05:36
2:05:37
2:05:47
2:06:01
2:06:08
2:06:13
2:06:24
2:06:38
2:06:40
2:06:40
2:06:54
2:07:13
2:07:31
2:07:31
2:08:11
2:08:32
2:08:59
2:09:06
2:09:07
2:09:17
2:09:23
2:09:26
2:09:50
2:09:58
2:10:29
2:10:44
2:11:32
2:11:40
2:12:24
2:13:14
2:14:16
2:14:17
2:14:45
2:14:45
2:14:46
2:15:17
2:15:23
2:15:25
2:18:09
2:18:17
2:18:17
2:18:50
2:18:55
2:20:31
2:21:13
2:21:17
2:22:30
2:24:10
2:25:18
2:25:37
2:26:52
2:27:19

393

47
346
378
119

33
251
304
194
100
188
103
114

87
234
308
126
241
347

99
390
198
104
280
125
183

67
250
111
373
322
206
391
196
205
354
408
238
368
301
127
171
335
170

18
117
402

94
213
139
172
134
286
361
249
160

Sue Thompson
Mark Bannan
Claire Parsons
David Smith
Carol Stevens
Jenny Smith
Louise Hollings
Jeff Lunt
Jennifer Davies
Brian Hewett
Jane Cross
Geoff Cowle
Anita Parnell
Alan Pilling
Peter Griffiths
Clive Martin
Anne Baggesen
Ley Harris-Roe
Kevin Perks
Amanda Munro
Paul Taylor
Mark Dent
David Stacey
Nigel Kermeen
John Anderson
Leslie Creer
Dot Saunders
David Hogg
Fraser Mackay
Paul Skelly
Lucy Miller
Pippa Edmonds
Fiona Teare
Lindsey Dawson
Roy Dunlop
Derek Radcliffe
Darren Welldon
Andy Hardy
Sarah Shaw
Robert Longden
Tony Ball
Joanne Coole
Margie Mylrea
Rory Coleman
Bethany Clague
Karen Lewis
lan Walker
Colm Andrew
Alison Fitzpatrick
Joan Brady Rock
Aimie Coole
Craig Blackwell
Aimee Kneale
Kirree Ronan
David Hoben
Michael Chatel

lom Veteran Athletes

26 September 2010

No-eyed deer
Manxies Climb Killi

SMP Partners

Tower Tigers 2

Carrefour Club Courthouse
Carrefour Club Courthouse
Carrefour Club Courthouse
Barclays Technology

E2EFTW
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Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk 26 September 2010
Results - Individual Leg Times
2:28:04 91 Jane Wolstencroft The Footwits
2:28:04 174  Ben Corkill
2:34:00 337  Phil Newman Phil And The Jets

2:55:15 145  Philippa Byrne

lom Veteran Athletes www.manxtimingsolutions.com



Ramsey Bakery End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

Course:

Leg 1
Time
2:41:12
2:50:52
3:03:50

Leg 2
Time
2:18:46
2:36:16
2:37:45

End to End Walk - U21
20k

No Competitor Name
167  James Clucas

384  Gemma Sutton
277  Andrina Kennish
Peel

No Competitor Name
384  Gemma Sutton
277  Andrina Kennish
167  James Clucas

lom Veteran Athletes

Team Name

Team Name

26 September 2010
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